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*LASCNA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING*

o Open 2:21pm / Close 2:33pm.

o Discussed meeting after LASCNA to plan learning day.

o Reminder LASCNA meeting will be the 2" Sunday in September
(9/9/18) due to World Convention.

*LASCNA SERVICE MEETING*

O Start: 3:00pm
o Inexperienced GSR’S : _0_
o Definition and concepts read by LASCNA Chair.
o Roll call taken by secretary - Ato Z.
o New home groups:
e Women in Recovery.

Quorum: set at _9_
Home Groups Present: _31_

Home Groups with Voting Status: _27_

o Secretary read last month’s Minutes.
Motion to Accept: Walking & Talking
2" Agape

*Reports*

Chair — Larry K.
Vice chair - Vacant
Secretary Read executive committee meeting minutes

Treasurer Report — Heather - Attached
Motion to Accept: Agape
2" : Gratefully Dedicated



Activities - Vacant

H&I Report — Crystole R. — see attached
LACNA 29 — Bobbie E. — see attached
Literature - Vacant

Newsletter - Vacant

P&P - Vacant

RCM OR RCMA - Mike C. — see attached

PR — Robert S. — see attached

*BREAK* - 3:30 pm to _3:47 pm.

*Old Business*

o Motion 7A passed — 10 yes / 6 no.
o Motion 7B passed — 14 yes / 2 no.

O Joe S. nomination for Literature Chair passed — 15 yes / 1 no.

*NO New Business™

*NOMINATIONS*

O The Stopping Point nominated Garrett C. — Activities Chair
2" . Why are We Here .

*NO MOTIONS*

Next meeting is September 9™ at 3:00pm

Secretary reviewed the minutes of the day and took roll call from Zto A

*Open Forum™

Meeting closed with 12 traditions

*Home Group Announcements®




LASCNA - 2018

Secretary - ROLL CALL

POSITION/Committee | JAN | FEB | MAR| APR | MAY | Jun | JuL | AuG | seP | ocT | Nnov | DEC
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HOME GROUPS JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MmAY | JUN | JuL | auG | sep | ocT | nov | DEc

TAKE IT EASY x| x| x [ x| x] x| x] x| x]x|
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WHY ARE WE HERE x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x[x]x]x]xM[¥

WOMENS POWER WITHIN === = =]=1=[=]=[=]x][x]x[x]K[¥
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Group Information Report
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Group Informiation Report
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Group Information Report
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Group Information Report
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LASCNA Treasurer’s Report August 2018

LASCNA Treasurer’s Report — 08/05/18
Hello Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,

| have the July Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group Donation Report
and all other information with me today. As of August 01, 2018 we have a current balance of $12,185.05
in our bank account. There are 3 outstanding checks. Deducting the outstanding check from our
account balance leaves us with $12000.05. When we take away our $6,520.00 prudent reserve; we
actually have $5480.05 in expendable income to conduct business. In July, we wrote checks totaling
$915.77. We deposited $409.93. We spent twice as much as we took in for homegroup donations in
July.

In July out of the 58 homegroups in the Area, 16 donated funds to the Area. This is one less than the
previous month. This means that 72% of the groups in this Area did not donate anything last month to
the Area. This is about % of the area homegroups. If we could get each group in the Louisville Area to
donate just $10 a month, then we would bring in more than we have half of the months in this year. |
continue to ask that GSR’s talk to their homegroups about the importance of donating funds to the Area,
so that we may continue to bring the message to the still suffering addict through our committees like
H&I and PR, as we have to have money as well as volunteers to fulfill the purpose of these
subcommittees.

Thank-you for allowing me to serve,
Heather W. /LASCNA Treasurer

Checks Written in July 2018

7/1/2018 | 2919 Bardstown Rd. July Rent H&I $15.00
Presby.Ch

7/1/2018 | 2920 NAWS, Inc. July H&I Literature $191.07

7/1/2018 | 2921 Ernie's Print Shop May 2018 Minutes Print/Mail | $294.38

7/1/2018 | 2922 Bardstown Rd. March/Aug 2018 Area Bus. $120.00
Presby.Ch Ming

7/1/2018 | 2923 Life Storage #701 August Rent Unit #307 $43.00

7/1/2018 | 2924 KRSCNA July Area Donation to Region | $100.00

7/1/2018 | 2925 NAWS, Inc. July Area Donation to World $50.00

7/1/2018 | 2926 Heather Wood Annual PO Box and printing $102.32

Total Amount Checks Written $ 915.77

Deposits Made in Jul 2018

07/20/18 PNC 7th Trad. HG Donations - | $409.93
May

Total Amount of Funds Deposited  $409.93
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LASCNA Treasurer’s Report August 2018

Outstanding Checks as of August 01, 2018

7/1/2018 | 2919 Bardstown Rd. Presby.Ch July Rent H&I $15.00

7/1/2018 |} 2922 Bardstown Rd. Presby.Ch | March/Aug 2018 Area | $120.00
Bus. Mtng

7/1/2018 | 2925 NAWS, Inc. July Area Donation to | $50.00

World

Total Amount of Outstanding Checks $185.00




Non-Profit Checking

PNC Bank

For the Perlod 06/30/2018 to 07/31/2018

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
6909 TRIANGLE DR
LOUISVILLE KY 40214-3328

Primary Account Number: (uniily
Page 1 of 2
Number of enclosures: 0

T For 24-hour banking sign on to
X pNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= visitus at PNC.com/smallbusiness
Z TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648

For hearing impaired clients only

Non-Profit Checking Summary
Account number: —

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
12,505.89 409.93 730.77 12,185.05
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
12,488.97 12,473.84
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description items Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 1 409.93 | Checks 5 730.77
Total 1 409.93 | Total 5 730.77
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
06/30 12,505.89 07/26 12,681.75 07/30 12,479.43
07/10 12,314.82 07/27 12,581.75 07/31 12,185.05
07/20 12,724.75
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Daposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
07/20 409.93 Deposit 034723129
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

y

Sub-Committee: {’\{W‘ Date: 7/’ /_[ S/
2 b \ J\ { I'[
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: ﬁ }\/L\)‘.%‘ {"U] L
. (

Requested Budget Amount: $ ] C:) OV

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

[ ) , ;
N b’\j Kung ‘
{ / ‘ =

Vease wmake Chgele Pﬁ%@i@ﬁi ey

| H]Ydﬁ?h;ivm/\ E{f{ ‘ Df( {,Bf/m‘@m (L .

. .
Current Budget for Year: $_{ 2% 0 °

Funds Used thus far:$_)]5 2. %5

Monthly Budget Allotment: $ A5(»" et

Remaining Funds for Year after Requ'est: ¢ SlA" (S

Funds Allocated by: \Yeci\qe v — \&l ’] LASenNA Tceanorex—




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

13

Sub-Committee: Hs l Date: ‘7} L/

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: C_,}’L(Sh Q

Requested Budget Amount: $ 19 O

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

ot \ s
Lk-ht’s’”@:h AL OY ‘Cu/\ JY‘T’\/ Aul L%

Chaecle '&1’70\,@5@,\:‘3{{& 10

s

NAKS  nc .

Current Budget for Year: $ U2 % O ik

Funds Used thus far: § 1) U7 TS5

Monthly Budget Allotment: $ 3% (Y W

Remaining Funds for Year after Reqt;est: Ik 0%

Funds Allocated by: \\ rxUng- \W) ! LASCNA  TTCeanxex—



The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: LA pA 'E\ge.(,x C{;ﬂflmﬁﬂ@Dater

7| iy

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: ic:crcsmﬂj (Shexyi WL)

Requested Budget Amount: § A9 -3 &

Money is to be used for ( P!ease Itemize if Necessary):

- Emnies Peint Gne - ]

Moy 201 Minewno

M(‘Lt\ '}“jﬁw{-

I Invoie #F 295 )

Current Budget for Year; $ % [p3(r QO

Funds Used thus farrs | Lo <77

- Monthly Budget Allotment; §_ D03 00

REmatirig FURYSorYaar affsr r Request; S 2 I /d

Funds Allocated by: H;uumr \AL /} CASCA. “Treaxrer _

2\




Matr:ngly Print Servicei, LLC - DBA
@ Ernie’s Print Shop

“Qver 60 Years, One Source, One Solution” I n Vo l ce
3394 Burkland Blvd. = "
p ¢ IFil
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 e nrowee
502.969.8585 5/31/2018 29821
Fax: 502-969-1069
Bill To Ship To
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502 PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231 LOUISVILLE, KY 40231
P.O. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date
PAUL Net 30 5/30/2018 RLC Our Truck 6/30/2018
Item Description Ordered | Invoiced um Rate Amount
LASCN-001C MAY 2018 MINUTES 51 51)ea 5.77216 294.38
Subtotal $294.38
Sales Tax (6.0%) $0.00
www.erniesprintshop.com Total $294.38
Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on all balances past due. Payments/Credits $0.00
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE
TURNED OVER TO COLLECTIONS. Balance Due $204.38

o ¥ PP

Thank You Fan Youn Business!




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

7/.'/)]8”

Sub-Committee: LASCNA Eyec . [\ . Date:

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: Hettnen\d ’}' LASCNA Trecourey

lzo O
Requested Budget Amount; §  +#E—6€C

Money is to be used for ( Please Itemize if Necessary): .
B -
Yodotaon BA. We::bu\cma %
Choren

Mavan 3 Aquet 20 & 72(‘,vx.—\r

Lo ™y~ Avea. Bos. mla&amégﬁ
NowdeA checth HRASTS \

Current Budget for Year:$__ |59 *> O
Funds Used thus far: $ {-féq'z:;‘-t—'-f 5% L/ : o<_/

- Monthly Budget AHotmeht:S N R

. . N X 1
Rematirg FURYSTor Yaar after Request: s~ F 2=t
Funds Allocated by: 1 saidig— \Al | LASCNA Teaxt s o«

i

c B

e et LT




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee:_LAScNA Fyec. (o Date: 7)1 )’Cff

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: | Liatie,— |4 LLASCNA TeosAe

Requested Budget Amount; $§ 45 00

Money is to be used for (Please ltemize if Necessary):

—

| Life Stwpge /00
Aoops- ) )

T Peny Lo Ave oo

! %W‘Lg/? > Dl

Uinid+ B30

Current Budget for Year: $ | 52 Q.50

Funds Used thus far: $_ 70¢/-O49

- Monthly Budget Allotment; $ ]7~.’7 Yy

Remaiming FURYSfor Yaar after Reguest: 3

Funds Allocated by: _Wealdnex N 1} AL Treanxer

w992

e e sl




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee:_LASNA, Byec Comm . Dater 7 /‘ }18

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: JAiodine .~ \A\ /j LASONA
Treaxucex—

Requested Budget Amount: $ |pD @

Money is to be used for ( Please ltemize if Necessary): ‘ _
— _—
WA N A _
Ay Aveon. Demosiod e
’ Yegdnn

Current Budget for Year: $_ |2¢> ©O
Funds Used thus far: s (» OO ©©
- Monthly Budget Allotment: S_ 10D O
Reématmirig FW?WYWW@FRW_$: SZ / 7ﬁm e

Funds Allocated by: 1A jos\i o \ I} LASONA Treasure.,
AR PN




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: LASCNA Eyec - Comm - Date: 7/’/"%{
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: L{JG\,\LMV \nJ '/ LASONA TV N e

Requested Budget Amount: $_ A (O

Money is to be used for ( Please ltemize if Necessary): . _

- ]

i NV |
INAWS i

‘.\ul\} Ave o ‘uv\(}wh‘ A Yo Wi )(:_

Current Budget for Year:$__ [y O¢> @ ©

Funds Used thus far: S A0 O OO

- Monthly Budget Allotment: § 5/ (D
T T Remaiing FURYSTOr YEaT after Requssts
Funds Allocated by: 11 g0 )/ 2\ LASCMRA Teasoces

o 29 ]

AN
W




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: LAseNA . CommiHee Date: 7 /’ )’8'

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: || poshis—\Almd (LASNA
' TVCQM{/V‘)

Requested Budget Amount; $ A o0

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary}:

—

PO bhiese wua _7-3?6\(‘
_Anmo PO Boy

Pec Pt Abncine o

Current Budget for Year: $ )59\01 50
Funds Used thus far: $_ /47 - o
- Monthly Budget Allotment: $ }/}7 i

SR it AT AR

Rematting FURUSTor Yaar after Request:
Funds Allocated by: I/UC.@L\,u(\/\‘\ !I LASOANA Eyec . CommiHet




LOUTSVILLE
1420 GARDINER LN
LOUISVILLE
Ky
40231-9989
2047930031
06./28/2018 (800)275-8777  6:44 P

Product

Description Qty Price
Box Renewal $82.00

(Zip Code:40232)

(Box #:32502)

(Box Size:Size 1 - 3 in x 5.9 in)
(Rental Period:Annual )

(Rental Start Date:06/01,/2018)
(Next Renewal Date:05/31/2019)
(Customer Name:LORT WILSON195)

Late Fee $22.00
Total $104.00
Debit Card Remit'd $104.00

(Card Name:MasterCard)
(Account #: XX0O00000(XT495)
(Approval #: )
(Transaction #:592)

(Receipt #:027549)

(Debit Card Purchase:$104.00)
(Cash Back:$0.00)

(Entry Mode:Chip)
(AID:AD000000042203)
(Application Preferred Mame:
FIFTHTHIRD DEBIT)
(Application Label :Debit)
(PIN:Verified by PIN)
(Cryptogram: 163ACB2AERS8ECYC)
(ARC: 00}

(CVR :420300)
(IAD:011460/7001220000A5F 8000000000
00000FF?

(TSI:E800)

(TVR: 0000048000}

In a hurry? Self-service kiosks offer
quick and easy check-out. Any Retail
Associate can show you how.

Preview vour Mail
Track your Packages
Sign up for FREE @

www . informeddel ivery , com

All sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only
Thanl you for your business

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERIENCE

Go to:
https://postal experience. com/Pos

840-5400-1384-002-00046-07986-01

or scan this code with
your mobile device:

ai




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: LATAA, E’xcf.(lz;mm‘#ee Date: 7/'}’8

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: 1l ¢ sl e W | LAsandA

3

Requested Budget Amaunit: $ 20 Gt

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

a —m

LRV

Eimbicse papasy  Fo - -

P?-‘j NHNA_ TCODINE S |

CI h-lgup + bmh

Current Budget for Year: $ | 5 257-5 o

Funds Used thus far: $ 6836 ’ Oﬁf

- Monthly Budget Allotment; $ [ 271" A4

et

REMatfing FURUSTOr Y&ar affer Regues
Funds Allocated by: WA gai i\ ! LASCINA TeRasoen




Fed =:0ffice. 55

Fedex Office is your destination
for printing and shipping.

2228 Bardstown Rd
Louisville, KY 40205-1985
Tel: (502) 473-1778

7/1/2018 1:56:37 PM EST
Team Member: Jessica M.

SALE

Fm MnRnt Smiir 2000t 10 7.9500 T
006397 Reg. Price 7.99

Regular Total 7.99

Discounts 0.00

Total 7.99
Sub-Total 7.99
Tax 0.48
Deposit 0.00
Total 8.47
MasterCard (S) 8.47

Account: 7495
Auth: 274735 (4)

Total Tender §.47
Change Due 0.00

Total Discounts 0.00

WA

5

hon Wy

Tell us how we're doing and receive
$5 off vour next $30 print order

4 AAA AAR AN AA




%R

Fed=<Office.

June 03, 2018 13:39 Page: 1

Receipt #: 1992177206

MasterCard #: 0000000007495

2018/06/03 13:35

Qty Description Amount

50 ES B&W S/S White 8.5 x11 6.50
SubTotal 6.50
Taxes 0.39
Total 8.89

The Cardholder agrees to pay the Issuer of the charge card
in accordance with the agreement between the Issuer and

the Cardholder.
FedEx Office Print & Ship Centers

3rd & Central
3107 S. 3rd Street,KY 40208

www.FedExOffice.com

Tell us how we're doing and receive

$5 off your next $30 print order
fedex.comiwelisten or 1-800-398-0242
Offer Code:_____ Offer expires 12/31/2018

Get your message out in a big way with
everything from full-color banners to
photo-quality posters, yard signs,

auto magnets and more.

Please Recycle This Receipt



Fed=<Office.

July 01, 2018 13:53 Page: 1

Receipt #: 1612655320

MasterCard #: XXXXXXXXXXXX7495

2018/07/01 13:50

Qty Description Amount

36  ES B&W S/S White 8.5 x11 4.68
SubTotal 4.68
Taxes 0.28
Total 4.96

The Cardholder agrees to pay the Issuer of the charge
card in accordance with the agreement between the

Issuer and the Cardholder.
FedEx Office Print & Ship Centers

2226 BARDSTOWN ROAD
LOUISVILLE,KY 40205
(502) 473-1778
www.FedExOffice.com

Tell us how we're doing and receive

$5 off your next $30 print order
fedex.com/welisten or 1-800-398-0242
Offer Code: Offer expires 12/31/2018

Get your message out in a big way with
everything from full-color banners to
photo-quality posters, yard signs,

auto magnets and more.

Please Recycle This Receipt



Updated with Current Budgets from 2018 P&P - April 2018

August 2018 Report for July Expenditures

L.A.S.C.NA COMMITTEE BUDGETS FOR 2018

COMMITTEE ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTH BALANCE
BUDGET BUDGET
TREASURER 1529.50 127.46 January —
Rent - $60 1469.50
Storage - $43 1426.50
Feb —
Rent - $60 1366.50
Storage - $43 1323.50
March —
Rent - $voided Voided
Storage - $43 1280.50
April —
Rent — 60.00 1220.50
Storage — 43.00 1177.50
May —
Rent — 60.00 1117.50
Storage — 43.00 1074.50
June -
Rent - 60.00 1014.50
Storage — 43.00 971.50
PO Box -
Voided
Print Report —
26.04 945.46
July & March —
Rent $120.00 825.46
Storage — 43.00 782.46
Annual PO Box
—-82.00 700.46
Printing — 20.32 680.14
HOSPITALS 4280.00 $356.66 January 4123.35
AND Hé&I Lit. Order
INSTITUTIONS 156.65
Feb/March H&I | 3843.52
order — 279.83
Jan/Feb Rent— | 3813.52
30.00
April Lit Order — | 3597.52
216.00
March/April
Rent — 30.00 3567.52
May — Rent
15.00 3552.52

May Lit Order —




Updated with Current Budgets from 2018 P&P — April 2018
August 2018 Report for July Expenditures

205.47 3347.05
June Rent —
15.00 3332.05
June Lit Order —
204.90 3127.15
July Rent— 15.00 | 3112.15
July Lit Order —
191.07 2921.08
SECRETARY $3636.00 $303.00 January Minutes | 3352.92
283.08
Feb. Minutes | 3053.88
299.04
March Minutes | 2767.51
286.37
April Minutes
299.98 2467.53
May Minutes
294.38 2173.15
LACNA 28 4000.00 Seed Return Seed 0
Money Money (4,000)
Profit (4213.34)
LACNA 29 4,0000 Seed Seed Money 0
Money 4,000
RCM No Approved
Budget
$300.00
CAR Workshop
KRSCNA 1200.00 100.00 January-100.00 1100.00
Donations from Monthly
Area Donation
Feb.- 100.00 1000.00
March- 100.00 900.00
April — 100.00 800.00
May — 100.00 700.00
June — 100.00 600.00
July — 100.00 500.00
KRSCNA Up to 4000.00 January-296.44 3000.00
Quarterly
Donation to
Region
April — 1000.00 2000.00
June — 1000.00 1000.00
NAWS, Inc. 600.00 50.00 January-50.00 550.00
Feb.- 50.00 500.00
March- 50.00 450.00




Updated with Current Budgets from 2018 P&P — April 2018
August 2018 Report for July Expenditures

April - 50.00 400.00
May - 50.00 350.00
June — 50.00 300.00
LITERATURE No Approved 20.00 January-L.O. -$27.66
(Vacant) Budget 1261.04
Dpt. 1233.38
February-L.O. -$27.66
None
Dpt.
March-L.O. -$69.47
1818.73
Dpt. 1776.92
April L.O +61.93
980.56
Dpt. 1111.96
May Deposit — +1480.35
1418.42
PUBLIC No Approved January -99.00
RELATIONS Budget Jamie Bush —
Domain 99.00
April — June -453.96
Mtng Sched. -
354.96
NEWSLETTER No Approved
(Vacant) Budget
POLICY AND No Approved
PROCEDURE Budget
(Vacant)
ACTIVITIES No Approved
(Vacant) Budget
TOTALS $ 15245.50
Up to 19245.50
with Qrtly

Donation to
Region




July 2018 Home Group Donations

Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Reach for Recovery Welcome Home
Against All Odds 10.00 | Recovery @ Large Why Are We Here 20.00
Agape Group 39.00 | Recovery Today
Another Chance Sanctuary Point of Freedom 10.00
(Shelbyville)
Caring Thru Sharing Saturday Night Live 20.00 | Primary Purpose
Cool Changes Serenity on Sunday
Courage to Change Shepherdsville Shot of
Hope (Shepherdsville)
Enough is Enough Standing for
Something
Escape from Denial 20.31 | Starting Over
Freedom Spirit Step Up Group 10.00
Freedom to Live Stop the Madness
(Shepherdsville)
Gratefully Dedicated 10.00 | Sunday Survivors
(Clarksville)
Group 53 20.00 | Sunrisers
Healthy Choice Group 5.00 | Take it EZ 771.77
How It Works 31.05 | The Junkie Garage
Group
Just for Today- The Key Tag Group Home Group 400.93
Bardstown Amount
Just for Today 10.00 | The Midnight Meeting
Louisville
Just Us 56.80 | The Stopping Point 50.00 Individual Donation 0
Labor of Love The Ties that Bind
(Shepherdsville)
Living in the Solution University of TOTAL AMOUNT $409.93
(Vine Grove) Surrender (E-Town)
Lose the Desire 20.00 | Walkin & Talkin
Recovery

MedYou, YoudMe

We Too Recover

Miracle on 22™ Street

Out of Control




July 2018 Home Group Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for July
58 home groups in the Louisville Area in July 2018

e 16 groups donated to Area (28 % of all home groups)

e 42 groups did not donate anything to Area (72% of all home groups)
e 10 groups donated $20 or less (17% of all home groups)

e _3 groups donated $21 to $40 (5% of all home groups)

® 3 groups donated $41 to $80 (5% of all home groups)

e _0 groups donated $81 to $99 (0% of all home groups)

e 0 group donated $100 to $400.00 (0% of all home groups)

e _0 individual donated to the Area this month

e No other Areas donated to LASCNA in July

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&I,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support. What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.
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Beginning | $1,820.00 Early Bird Registration 1/7/2018

1/27/2018 Cleared
1/27/2018 Cleared
1/27/2018 Cleared
2/17/2018 Cleared

2/17/2018 Cleared
2/17/2018 Cleared

2/19/2018 Cleared
2/19/2018 Cleared
2/19/2018 Cleared
2/19/2018 Cleared
2/19/2018 Cleared
3/18/2018 Cleared
3/17/2018 Cleared

LACNA 29
Vg &w’v\ﬂ Aoc\ljs

$80.00 Registration 1/20/2018

$1,900.00 Open bank account on 1/27
-5485.00 Check #1 Angelia Renfro (F&F Valentine Dance)
-$9.99 Purchase of 30 checks
-$22.25 Bobby Edelen

-519.44 Jana Whobrey
-§24.91 Vanessa Strickland

$85.00 Deposit (50 from regisration; 35 for F&F Valentine Dance
$60.00 Deposit from F&F Valentine Dance
$60.00 Deposit from F&F Valentine Dance
$140.00 Deposit from F&F Valentine Dance
$160.00 Deposit from F&F Valentine Dance
$4,040.00 Seed; 4000 Registration; 30 Mugs from LANCA 28 10.00
-$11.66 Vanessa Strickland

4/21/2018 Cleared
4/21/2018 Cleared
4/21/2018 Cleared
4/21/2018 Cleared
4/22/2018 Cleared
5/19/2018 Cleared

5/1/2018 Cleared

-$17.49 Vanessa Strickland
-$31.62 Angelia Renfro ./
-$169.98 Angelia Renfro
-$125.00 Jeff Smith -
$417.26 Deposit (70 regisration; 347.26 Function) -
-$40.00 Edward Johnson (for flyers) w::a.irs-w{3 on vecepts
-$2.00 Service charge

$5,902.92



Non-Profit Checking PNCBAN

PNC Bank
For the period 05/01/2018 to 05/31/2018 Primary account number; Se=:Potnists:|
Page 1 0f 3
033890 Number of enclosures: 0
i LACNA 29 ~ For 24-hour banking sign on to
; a.L[_;]‘: PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40220-1558 FREE Online Bill Pay

T For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNk
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10 PMET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espafol, 1877-BUS-BNKG

Movwing? Please contact your local branch.
&=l Write to: Customer Service
. PO Box 609
Pittsburgh , PA 15230-9738

[} Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness
L2

For hearing impaired clients only

Non-Profit Checking Summary Lacna 29
Account number: SRR

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.

Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary

Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending

balance other additions deductions balance
5,944.92 0.00 42.00 5,902.92
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
5,932.59 5,932.59
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Items Amount  Description ftems /Am
Checks 1 v 40
Service Charges and Fees 1 2
Total 0 0.00 Total 2 42
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
05,/01 5,942.92 05,/24 5,902.92

Activity Detail
Checks and Other Deductions




Non-Profit Checking

= . . . For the period 05/01/2018 to 05/31/2018
.=, For 24-hour account information, sign on to LACNA 29
pnc.com/mybusiness/ Primary account number G- aEpg.
Non-Profit Checking Account numberw- continued Page 2 of 3
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date Check Amount Reference Date Check Amount Reference Date Check Amount Referenc
posted number number posted number number posted number numbe

05,/24 000 [ quhrgn_ 4000 Lomssions o _ ;A
© jOhnfy\n ¢ £lyers (o not e (eceipt :/&,7‘)

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Refere
posted Amount description num
05,/01 2.00 Service Charge Period Ending 04,/30,/2018

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will ba posted to your account on 06/01/2018 and will appear on your next statement as a singls line item entitled Service
Charge Period Ending 05/31/2018.

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Item - Consolidated. Deposit Tickets Processed

Description Volume Amount

Account Maintenance Charge 00 Requirements Met

Paper Statement Fee 1 2.00

Combined Transactions 1 .00 Included in Account
Checks Paid 1 .00

Total For Services Used This Period 2.00

Total Service Charge 2.00

<3



